DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

RPTT:\$1745.25 Rec:\$40.00

2022-988209

\$1,785.25 Pgs=3

08/08/2022 11:14 AM

TOIYABE TITLE

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

APN: 1121-05-515-004

RPTT: \$1,745.25

Escrow No. 2214115

When Recorded Return to:

David Parrish and Melody Parrish

34 Conner Way Gardnerville, NV 89410

Mail Tax Statements to:

Grantee same as above.

Grant, Bargain and Sale Deed

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That Chester Ray Downing and Naomi Downing, husband and wife as community property with right of survivorship

For valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do/does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to David Parrish and Melody Parrish, husband and wife as joint tenants

All that real property situated in the City of Gardnerville, County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

See Exhibit "A" attached hereto and made a part hereof.

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining.

Signature continued on Page 2.

Grant, Bargain, Sale Deed cont'd. Escrow No. 2214115 Page Two.

Witness our hand(s) this 3rd day of August 2022.

Chester Ray Downing

Naomi Downing

STATE OF NEVADA

COUNTY OF Douglas

This instrument was acknowledged before me on this 3rd day of August, 2022 by Chester Ray Downing and Naomi Downing

NOTARY PUBLIC

MADISON CLAYPOOL Notary Public - State of Nevada Appointment Recorded in Washoe County No: 22-6551-02 - Expires December 3, 2025

Exhibit "A"

Lot 133, as set forth on the Record of Survey for PINE VIEW DEVELOPMENT, UNIT NO. 5, filed in the office of the Douglas County Recorder on July 26, 2004, in Book 0704, Page 10502, File No. 619666.



STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

1.			Parcel Number(s) -05-515-004						
2.	Туре	_	roperty					\	
	a.		Vacant Land	b.	⊠	Single Fa	amily Residence		. USE
	C.		Condo/Townhouse	d.		2 – 4 Ple	х	ONLY	
	e.		Apartment Building	f.		Comme	cial/Industrial	Book Page:	
	g.		Agricultural	h.		Mobile I	łome		
	I.		Other					Date of Recording:	
								Notes:	1
3.		•						Notes.	\rightarrow
	2	Tot	al Value (Salas Dries of D					\\	/ /
	a. b.		al Value/Sales Price of Price of Price of Price of Price of Foreclasure		أصياد	of Proper	tv1	\$447,500.00	\sim
	b. Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (Value of Property) c. Transfer Tax Value (\$) \$447,500.00								-
	d.		l Property Transfer Tax (Due	7	M.	-	\$1,745.25	
						1		/ /	
4.	If Exe	empt	Claimed:			1			
			fer Tax Exemption, per 3	375.090,	Sect	ion:	1		
	b. I	Expla	in reason for exemption	·	- Andrews	·			
5. Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred:									
Signatu	-	_	the Williams	W! P	lS	agen	tfr Cap	acity: <u>Ciromtone Ar</u>	omee
Signatu	ire:			N			Capa	acity:	
<u></u>			ER (GRANTOR) INFORM (REQUIRED)	-				BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION (REQUIRED)	<u>!</u>
Print N	ame:		hester Ray Downing and aomi Downing				Print Name:	David Parrish and Melody	
Addres	s:		4 Conner Way	V.			Address:	<u>Parrish</u> 34 Conner Way	
City:			ardnerville	7			City:	Gardnerville	
State:		Ν	evada	Zip): i	89410	State:		Zip: 89410
. 1	No.		/_/						•
D. State	The state of the s			REQUE				d if not seller or buyer)	
Print Name:		oryal	pe Title		F	ile Numb	er:	2214115	
Address	5: 6	774	S McCarran Blvd Suite 1	02					
City:		eno	Juite 1	oz Stat	e:	NV		Zip: 89509	
•		=	(AS A PUBLIC RI				Y BE RECORDE	D/MICROFILMED)	